
 
 

Children’s Church 2026 

 

Thank you for your willingness to help with Children’s Church.  Feel free to trade weeks as needed. The material is in a green, three drawer cart 

in the mother’s room across the hall from Children’s church room. The posters are in a box on top of the cart. Please return the folders to 

bottom drawer and posters back in the box. Also there are several craft supplies in the basement craft room and in the hallway closet that you 

can use for Children’s church.  If you have any questions or suggestions, please let me know!   Thanks!  Kim   (605-310-2420). 

January 
4-Susie Tschetter & Rachel Potter 
11- Deanna & Daryl Terveen 
18-Kristi Hofer & Emily Hohn  
25- Jen & Ava Roskens 

February 
1-Communion- No Children’s 
Church 
8 Ashley & Adam Zens 
15- Kathy Liesinger & Morgan 
Vandenberg 
22- Jaci &Seth Potter 

March 
1-Scott & Amanda Stahl 
8-Chris Schultz & Ashley Werning 
15-Liz Weeldreyer & Sydney 
Becker  
22- Joe & Kim Buseman 
29-Lance & Miranda Langle 

April 
5- Communion No Children’s 
Church/Easter 
12-Jon & Katie Becker 
19-DJ & Danya Buseman 
26-Dodi Bailey & Kathy Lie 

May 
3- Cordel & Sheryl Hofer 
10-Jen & Ava Roskens 
17-Kristy Hofer & Brenda Stahl 
24-Rachel Potter & Morgan 
Vandenberg 
31- Daryl & Deanna Terveen 

June 
7 – Rally Day 
14- Joe & Kim Buseman 
21-Adam & Ashley Zens 
28-DJ & Danya Buseman 
 

July 
5- Jaci & Seth Potter 
12-Dodi Bailey & Sydney Becker 
19- Liz Weeldreyer & Kathy 
Liesinger 
26-Chris Schultz & Morgan 
Vandenberg 
 

August 
2- Communion No Children’s 
Church 
9- Jon & Katie Becker 
16-Lance & Miranda Langle 
23-Scott & Amanda Stahl 
30-Susie Tschetter & Emily Hohn 

September 
6- Darly & Deanna Terveen  
13-Joe & Kim Buseman 
20- Dodi Bailey & Brenda Stahl 
28- Jen & Ava Roskens 
 

October 
4- Communion No Children’s 
Church 
11- Chris Schultz & Emily Hohn 
18- DJ & Danya Buseman 
25 –Cordell & Sheryl Hofer 

November 
2-Scott & Amanda Stahl 
8- Ashley Werning & Sydney 
Becker 
15-Adam & Ashley Zens 
22-Kristy Hofer & Susie Tschetter 
29- Lance & Miranda Langle 

December 
6- Communion No Children’s 
Church 
13-Jon & Katie Becker 
20-Ashley Werning & Rachel 
Potter 
27-Jaci & Seth Potter 


